

NEEL-SCHAFFER - BID TABULATION

OWNER:	CITY OF ROWLETT	KIK Underground, LLC. P.O. Box 850787 Richardson, TX 75085 PHONE: 469-426-4690 BASE. BID: \$784,190.00 BASE. BID + ADD Alt. No. 1 \$796,775.00 Bid Bond: Y Addendum 1: Y	Cam-Crete Contracting, Inc. PO Box 3312 Cedar Hill, TX 75106 PHONE: 214-514-0671 BASE. BID: \$905,921.00 BASE. BID + ADD Alt. No. 1 \$916,408.50 Bid Bond: Y Addendum 1: Y	Camino Construcion L.P. 1208 Metro Park Lewisville, TX 75057 PHONE: 972 436-2868 BASE. BID: \$942,778.00 BASE. BID + ADD Alt. No. 1 \$984,728.00 Bid Bond: Y Addendum 1: Y	Estrada Concrete Company LLC 309 Nichols Dr. Hutchins, TX, 75141 PHONE: 808-294-7176 BASE. BID: \$949,239.00 BASE. BID + ADD Alt. No. 1 \$965,070.00 Bid Bond: Y Addendum 1: Y	La Banda, LLC 523 Neomi Ave. Dallas, TX 75217 PHONE: 214-403-1645 BASE. BID: \$949,257.00 BASE. BID + ADD Alt. No. 1 \$974,427.00 Bid Bond: Y Addendum 1: Y
JOB TITLE:	2020-19 Alley Reconstruction: Southridge Dr. / Skyline Dr., Miramar Dr./Chiesa Rd. & Alissa Dr.					
PROJ. MGR:	Tommy Foster, PE					
BID DATE:	16-Jul-20					

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PLAN QTY.	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
S-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$10,500.00	\$10,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,606.00	\$7,606.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
S-2	Furnish & install SWPPP Erosion Control Measures	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
S-3	Furnish, Install, and Maintain Traffic Control Devices	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
S-4	Site Preparation (NCTCOG Spec Item 203)	LS	1	\$4,700.00	\$4,700.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$9,137.00	\$9,137.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
S-5	6" Recycled Flex Base as shown	SY	1,255	\$14.00	\$17,570.00	\$20.00	\$25,100.00	\$15.00	\$18,825.00	\$30.00	\$37,650.00	\$44.00	\$55,220.00
S-6	Remove Exist Alley Pavement and Replace w/8" Thick Concrete (3,500 PSI)	SY	1,047	\$79.00	\$82,713.00	\$95.00	\$99,465.00	\$92.00	\$96,324.00	\$83.00	\$86,901.00	\$98.00	\$102,606.00
S-7	High Early Strength Concrete (2500-3500psi in 24hours)	SY	20	\$89.00	\$1,780.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$103.00	\$2,060.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
S-8	Install Alley Drive Approach	SY	272	\$76.00	\$20,672.00	\$95.00	\$25,840.00	\$69.00	\$18,768.00	\$69.00	\$18,768.00	\$70.00	\$19,040.00
S-9	Concrete Sidewalk, 5 ft wide (5" thickness, 3,500 PSI)	SY	20	\$63.00	\$1,260.00	\$65.00	\$1,300.00	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$63.00	\$1,260.00	\$66.00	\$1,320.00
S-10	Furnish and Install Block Sod	SY	300	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$12.00	\$3,600.00	\$9.00	\$2,700.00	\$14.00	\$4,200.00
S-11	Remove & Replace 5' Chain Link Fence	LF	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
S-12	Remove & Replace 6' Wood Fence (Spruce or Cedar)	LF	50	\$48.00	\$2,400.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$69.00	\$3,450.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
S-13	Remove & Replace 8' Wood Fence (Board/Board)	LF	50	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$87.00	\$4,350.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
S-14	Remove & Reinstall Wood Fence	LF	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$69.00	\$3,450.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
S-15	Furnish & install Monolithic Curb	LF	496	\$15.00	\$7,440.00	\$6.00	\$2,976.00	\$5.00	\$2,480.00	\$40.00	\$19,840.00	\$3.00	\$1,488.00
S-16	Furnish & install 6" Crushed Stone drive for temp. contr.	SY	50	\$12.00	\$600.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$14.00	\$700.00
S-17	Furnish & install Alley Slope Protection (6" Thick Concrete)	SY	20	\$72.00	\$1,440.00	\$75.00	\$1,500.00	\$84.00	\$1,680.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
S-18	Furnish & install Trench Protection	LF	800	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$1.50	\$1,200.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$3,200.00	\$1.00	\$800.00
S-19	Furnish & install Special Area Grate Inlet	EA	2	\$4,500.00	\$9,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$14,000.00
S-20	Furnish & install 18-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	652	\$98.00	\$63,896.00	\$110.00	\$71,720.00	\$150.00	\$97,800.00	\$110.00	\$71,720.00	\$80.00	\$52,160.00
S-21	Furnish & install 5' Diameter Wastewater Manhole	EA	3	\$6,592.00	\$19,776.00	\$8,500.00	\$25,500.00	\$6,200.00	\$18,600.00	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$19,500.00
S-22	Furnish & install 8-inch SDR-35 PVC Wastewater Pipe	LF	860	\$83.00	\$71,380.00	\$110.00	\$94,600.00	\$120.00	\$103,200.00	\$110.00	\$94,600.00	\$80.00	\$68,800.00
S-23	Furnish & install 4-inch Sewer Service	EA	20	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	\$1,400.00	\$28,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$900.00	\$18,000.00	\$700.00	\$14,000.00
S-24	Furnish & install 5' Diameter Storm Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$4,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$55.00	\$55.00
S-25	62"x24" Modified Inlet Box w/EJ V-4410-2 Double Grate or Approved Equal	EA	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$12,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00	\$6,500.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT - SOUTHRIDGE DR. / SKYLINE DR.					\$354,577.00		\$447,201.00		\$444,230.00		\$449,489.00		\$399,239.00
S-ALT-01	Furnish And Install Tensar -- Biaxial Geogrid BX4100 or approved equal	SY	1,255	\$3.00	\$3,765.00	\$2.50	\$3,137.50	\$10.00	\$12,550.00	\$4.00	\$5,020.00	\$6.00	\$7,530.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT & ALTERNATE BID - SOUTHRIDGE DR. / SKYLINE DR.					\$358,342.00		\$450,338.50		\$456,780.00		\$454,509.00		\$406,769.00
M-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,606.00	\$7,606.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00
M-2	Furnish & install SWPPP Erosion Control Measures	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
M-3	Furnish, Install, and Maintain Traffic Control Devices	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00
M-4	Site Preparation (NCTCOG Spec Item 203)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,607.00	\$7,607.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
M-5	6" Recycled Flex Base as shown	SY	949	\$14.00	\$13,286.00	\$20.00	\$18,980.00	\$15.00	\$14,235.00	\$26.00	\$24,674.00	\$42.00	\$39,858.00
M-6	Remove Exist Alley Pavement and Replace w/8" Thick Concrete (3,500 PSI)	SY	813	\$82.00	\$66,666.00	\$95.00	\$77,235.00	\$92.00	\$74,796.00	\$83.00	\$67,479.00	\$98.00	\$79,674.00
M-7	High Early Strength Concrete (2500-3500psi in 24hours)	SY	20	\$89.00	\$1,780.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$103.00	\$2,060.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
M-8	Install Alley Drive Approach	SY	150	\$75.00	\$11,250.00	\$95.00	\$14,250.00	\$69.00	\$10,350.00	\$69.00	\$10,350.00	\$70.00	\$10,500.00
M-9	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 ft wide (5" thickness, 3,500 PSI)	SY	34	\$63.00	\$2,142.00	\$65.00	\$2,210.00	\$60.00	\$2,040.00	\$63.00	\$2,142.00	\$56.00	\$1,904.00
M-10	Furnish and Install Block Sod	SY	595	\$8.00	\$4,760.00	\$8.00	\$4,760.00	\$12.00	\$7,140.00	\$8.00	\$4,760.00	\$14.00	\$8,330.00
M-11	Remove & Replace 5' Chain Link Fence	LF	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
M-12	Remove & Replace 6' Wood Fence (Spruce or Cedar)	LF	50	\$47.00	\$2,350.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$69.00	\$3,450.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
M-13	Remove & Replace 8' Wood Fence (Board/Board)	LF	50	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$87.00	\$4,350.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
M-14	Remove & Reinstall Wood Fence	LF	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$69.00	\$3,450.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
M-15	Monolithic Curb	LF	79	\$15.00	\$1,185.00	\$6.00	\$474.00	\$5.00	\$395.00	\$40.00	\$3,160.00	\$3.00	\$237.00
M-16	6" Crushed Stone drive for temp. contr.	SY	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00
M-17	Alley Slope Protection (6" Thick Concrete)	SY	20	\$72.00	\$1,440.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$64.00	\$1,280.00	\$90.00	\$1,800.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT - MIRAMAR DR. / CHIESA DR.					\$127,809.00		\$135,359.00		\$147,659.00		\$154,865.00		\$170,153.00
M-ALT-01	Furnish And Install Tensar -- Biaxial Geogrid BX4100 or approved equal	SY	949	\$3.00	\$2,847.00	\$2.50	\$2,372.50	\$10.00	\$9,490.00	\$3.00	\$2,847.00	\$6.00	\$5,694.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT & ALTERNATE BID - MIRAMAR DR. / CHIESA DR.					\$130,656.00		\$137,731.50		\$157,149.00		\$157,712.00		\$175,847.00
AS-01	Mobilization	LS	1	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,606.00	\$7,606.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
AS-02	Furnish & install SWPPP Erosion Control Measures	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
AS-03	Furnish, Install, and Maintain Traffic Control Devices	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
AS-04	Site Preparation (NCTCOG Spec Item 203)	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,917.00	\$5,917.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
AS-05	Remove Sidewalk	SY	17	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$15.00	\$255.00	\$10.00	\$170.00	\$20.00	\$340.00	\$9.00	\$153.00
AS-06	6" Recycled Flex Base	SY	611	\$14.00	\$8,554.00	\$18.00	\$10,998.00	\$15.00	\$9,165.00	\$30.00	\$18,330.00	\$42.00	\$25,662.00
AS-07	Remove Exist Alley Pavement and Replace w/8" Thick Concrete (3,500 PSI)	SY	583	\$82.00	\$47,806.00	\$95.00	\$55,385.00	\$92.00	\$53,636.00	\$83.00	\$48,389.00	\$98.00	\$57,134.00
AS-08	Install Alley Drive Approach	SY	65	\$75.00	\$4,875.00	\$95.00	\$6,175.00	\$69.00	\$4,485.00	\$70.00	\$4,550.00	\$70.00	\$4,550.00
AS-09	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 ft wide (5" thickness, 3,500 PSI)	SY	17	\$63.00	\$1,071.00	\$65.00	\$1,105.00	\$60.00	\$1,020.00	\$63.00	\$1,071.00	\$56.00	\$952.00
AS-10	Block Sod	SY	62	\$8.00	\$496.00	\$8.00	\$496.00	\$12.00	\$744.00	\$9.00	\$558.00	\$14.00	\$868.00

NEEL-SCHAFFER - BID TABULATION

OWNER:	CITY OF ROWLETT	KIK Underground, LLC. P.O. Box 850787 Richardson, TX 75085	Cam-Crete Contracting, Inc. P.O. Box 3312 Cedar Hill, TX 75106	Camino Construcion L.P. 1208 Metro Park Lewisville, TX 75057	Estrada Concrete Company LLC 309 Nichols Dr. Hutchins, TX, 75141	La Banda, LLC 523 Neomi Ave. Dallas, TX 75217
JOB TITLE:	2020-19 Alley Reconstruction: Southridge Dr. / Skyline Dr., Miramar Dr./Chiesa Rd. & Alissa Dr.	PHONE: 469-426-4690 BASE. BID: \$784,190.00 BASE. BID + ADD Alt. No. 1 \$796,775.00 Bid Bond: Y Addendum 1: Y	PHONE: 214-514-0671 BASE. BID: \$905,921.00 BASE. BID + ADD Alt. No. 1 \$916,408.50 Bid Bond: Y Addendum 1: Y	PHONE: 972 436-2868 BASE. BID: \$942,778.00 BASE. BID + ADD Alt. No. 1 \$984,728.00 Bid Bond: Y Addendum 1: Y	PHONE: 808-294-7176 BASE. BID: \$949,239.00 BASE. BID + ADD Alt. No. 1 \$965,070.00 Bid Bond: Y Addendum 1: Y	PHONE: 214-403-1645 BASE. BID: \$949,257.00 BASE. BID + ADD Alt. No. 1 \$974,427.00 Bid Bond: Y Addendum 1: Y
PROJ. MGR:	Tommy Foster, PE					
BID DATE:	16-Jul-20					

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PLAN QTY.	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
AS-11	Remove & Replace 5' Chain Link Fence	LF	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
AS-12	Remove & Replace 6' Wood Fence (Spruce or Cedar)	LF	50	\$47.00	\$2,350.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$69.00	\$3,450.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
AS-13	Remove & Replace 8' Wood Fence (Board/Board)	LF	50	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$87.00	\$4,350.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
AS-14	Remove & Reinstall Wood Fence	LF	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$69.00	\$3,450.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
AS-15	Monolithic Curb	LF	80	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$6.00	\$480.00	\$5.00	\$400.00	\$40.00	\$3,200.00	\$3.00	\$240.00
AS-16	6" Crushed Stone drive for temp. contr.	SY	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00
AS-17	Tree Removal	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,800.00	\$5,400.00	\$1,250.00	\$3,750.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
AS-18	High Early Strength Concrete (2500-3500psi in 24hours)	SY	20	\$89.00	\$1,780.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$103.00	\$2,060.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT - ALISSA SOUTH					\$90,052.00		\$93,594.00		\$110,753.00		\$107,688.00		\$115,209.00
AS-ALT-01	Furnish And Install Tensar – Biaxial Geogrid BX4100 or approved equal	SY	611	\$3.00	\$1,833.00	\$2.50	\$1,527.50	\$10.00	\$6,110.00	\$4.00	\$2,444.00	\$6.00	\$3,666.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT & ALTERNATE BID - ALISSA SOUTH					\$91,885.00		\$95,121.50		\$116,863.00		\$110,132.00		\$118,875.00
AN-01	Mobilization	LS	1	\$8,000.00	\$8,000.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,606.00	\$7,606.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
AN-02	Furnish & install SWPPP Erosion Control Measures	LS	1	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
AN-03	Furnish, Install, and Maintain Traffic Control Devices	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
AN-04	Site Preparation (NCTCOG Spec Item 203)	LS	1	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$7,797.00	\$7,797.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
AN-05	Remove Sidewalk	SY	5	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$15.00	\$75.00	\$10.00	\$50.00	\$5.00	\$25.00	\$9.00	\$45.00
AN-06	6" Recycled Flex Base	SY	987	\$14.00	\$13,818.00	\$20.00	\$19,740.00	\$15.00	\$14,805.00	\$25.00	\$24,675.00	\$42.00	\$41,454.00
AN-07	Remove Exist Alley Pavement and Replace w/8" Thick Concrete (3,500 PSI)	SY	929	\$82.00	\$76,178.00	\$95.00	\$88,255.00	\$92.00	\$85,468.00	\$83.00	\$77,107.00	\$98.00	\$91,042.00
AN-08	Install Alley Drive Approach	SY	186	\$75.00	\$13,950.00	\$95.00	\$17,670.00	\$69.00	\$12,834.00	\$70.00	\$13,020.00	\$70.00	\$13,020.00
AN-09	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 ft wide (5" thickness, 3,500 PSI)	SY	5	\$63.00	\$315.00	\$65.00	\$325.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$56.00	\$280.00
AN-10	Block Sod	SY	132	\$8.00	\$1,056.00	\$8.00	\$1,056.00	\$12.00	\$1,584.00	\$8.00	\$1,056.00	\$14.00	\$1,848.00
AN-11	Remove & Replace 5' Chain Link Fence	LF	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$10.00	\$500.00	\$58.00	\$2,900.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00
AN-12	Remove & Replace 6' Wood Fence (Spruce or Cedar)	LF	50	\$47.00	\$2,350.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$69.00	\$3,450.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$50.00	\$2,500.00
AN-13	Remove & Replace 8' Wood Fence (Board/Board)	LF	50	\$55.00	\$2,750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$87.00	\$4,350.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$60.00	\$3,000.00
AN-14	Remove & Reinstall Wood Fence	LF	50	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$8.00	\$400.00	\$69.00	\$3,450.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
AN-15	Monolithic Curb	LF	91	\$15.00	\$1,365.00	\$6.00	\$546.00	\$5.00	\$455.00	\$40.00	\$3,640.00	\$3.00	\$273.00
AN-16	6" Crushed Stone drive for temp. contr.	SY	100	\$12.00	\$1,200.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00
AN-17	Tree Removal	EA	3	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$950.00	\$2,850.00	\$1,725.00	\$5,175.00	\$1,500.00	\$4,500.00	\$800.00	\$2,400.00
AN-18	Alley Slope Protection (6" Thick Concrete)	SY	43	\$72.00	\$3,096.00	\$75.00	\$3,225.00	\$64.00	\$2,752.00	\$69.00	\$2,967.00	\$100.00	\$4,300.00
AN-19	High Early Strength Concrete (2500-3500psi in 24hours)	SY	20	\$89.00	\$1,780.00	\$110.00	\$2,200.00	\$103.00	\$2,060.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$200.00	\$4,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT - ALISSA NORTH					\$139,908.00		\$149,092.00		\$161,036.00		\$157,790.00		\$177,912.00
AN-ALT-01	Furnish And Install Tensar – Biaxial Geogrid BX4100 or approved equal	SY	929	\$3.00	\$2,787.00	\$2.50	\$2,322.50	\$10.00	\$9,290.00	\$4.00	\$3,716.00	\$6.00	\$5,574.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT & ALTERNATE BID - ALISSA NORTH					\$142,695.00		\$151,414.50		\$170,326.00		\$161,506.00		\$183,486.00
AE-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$6,800.00	\$6,800.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,500.00	\$7,806.00	\$7,806.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00
AE-2	Furnish & install SWPPP Erosion Control Measures	LS	1	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
AE-3	Furnish, Install, and Maintain Traffic Control Devices	LS	1	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$600.00	\$600.00
AE-4	Site Preparation (NCTCOG Spec Item 203)	LS	1	\$3,500.00	\$3,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$5,117.00	\$5,117.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
AE-5	Remove Sidewalk	SY	24	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$15.00	\$360.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$10.00	\$240.00	\$9.00	\$216.00
AE-6	6" Recycled Flex Base	SY	451	\$14.00	\$6,314.00	\$20.00	\$9,020.00	\$15.00	\$6,765.00	\$30.00	\$13,530.00	\$42.00	\$18,942.00
AE-7	Remove Exist Alley Pavement and Replace w/8" Thick Concrete (3,500 PSI)	SY	379	\$82.00	\$31,078.00	\$95.00	\$36,005.00	\$92.00	\$34,868.00	\$83.00	\$31,457.00	\$98.00	\$37,142.00
AE-8	High Early Strength Concrete (2500-3500psi in 24hours)	SY	10	\$89.00	\$890.00	\$110.00	\$1,100.00	\$103.00	\$1,030.00	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$200.00	\$2,000.00
AE-9	Install Alley Drive Approach	SY	226	\$75.00	\$16,950.00	\$95.00	\$21,470.00	\$69.00	\$15,594.00	\$70.00	\$15,820.00	\$70.00	\$15,820.00
AE-10	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 ft wide (4" thickness, 3,500 PSI)	SY	24	\$63.00	\$1,512.00	\$65.00	\$1,560.00	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$70.00	\$1,680.00	\$56.00	\$1,344.00
AE-11	Furnish and Install Block Sod	SY	20	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$12.00	\$240.00	\$9.00	\$180.00	\$14.00	\$280.00
AE-12	Furnish & Install 6" Crushed Stone drive for temporary construction	SY	100	\$14.00	\$1,400.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00	\$10.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$14.00	\$1,400.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT - ALISSA EAST					\$71,844.00		\$80,675.00		\$79,100.00		\$79,407.00		\$86,744.00
AE-ALT-01	Furnish And Install Tensar – Biaxial Geogrid BX4100 or approved equal	SY	451	\$3.00	\$1,353.00	\$2.50	\$1,127.50	\$10.00	\$4,510.00	\$4.00	\$1,804.00	\$6.00	\$2,706.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT & ALTERNATE BID - ALISSA EAST					\$73,197.00		\$81,802.50		\$83,610.00		\$81,211.00		\$89,450.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT - CIP ALLEYS					\$784,190.00		\$905,921.00		\$942,778.00		\$949,239.00		\$949,257.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT & ALTERNATE BID - CIP ALLEYS					\$796,775.00		\$916,408.50		\$984,728.00		\$965,070.00		\$974,427.00

Notes: Texas Civil Construction had a math error on Item AN-17 that has been corrected.

NEEL-SCHAFFER - BID TABULATION

OWNER:	CITY OF ROWLETT	HQS Construction, LLC P.O. Box 250771 Plano, TX 75025 PHONE: 972-208-2349 BASE. BID: \$984,268.00 BASE. BID + ADD Alt. No. 1 \$994,755.50 Bid Bond: Y Addendum 1: Y	Texas Civil Construction 121 Alexander Ln. Royse City, TX, 75189 PHONE: 903-440-6023 BASE. BID: \$1,010,063.33 BASE. BID + ADD Alt. No. 2 \$1,026,843.33 Bid Bond: Y Addendum 1: Y	TRI-CON Services, INC. 3010 W. Main St. Rowlett, TX 75088 PHONE: 972-475-5207 BASE. BID: \$1,071,299.00 BASE. BID + ADD Alt. No. 1 \$1,090,176.50 Bid Bond: Y Addendum 1: Y	SJ&J Construction, LLC 2310 Lapsley St. Dallas, TX 75212 PHONE: 214-586-8258 BASE. BID: \$1,373,529.00 BASE. BID + ADD Alt. No. 1 \$1,384,016.50 Bid Bond: Y Addendum 1: Y
JOB TITLE:	2020-19 Alley Reconstruction: Southridge Dr. / Skyline Dr., Miramar Dr./Chiesa Rd. & Alissa Dr.				
PROJ. MGR:	Tommy Foster, PE				
BID DATE:	16-Jul-20				

ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PLAN QTY.	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
S-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$30,000.00	\$30,000.00
S-2	Furnish & install SWPPP Erosion Control Measures	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
S-3	Furnish, Install, and Maintain Traffic Control Devices	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$278.70	\$278.70	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
S-4	Site Preparation (NCTCOG Spec Item 203)	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$15,049.63	\$15,049.63	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
S-5	6" Recycled Flex Base as shown	SY	1,255	\$20.00	\$25,100.00	\$20.00	\$25,100.00	\$20.00	\$25,100.00	\$60.00	\$75,300.00
S-6	Remove Exist Alley Pavement and Replace w/8" Thick Concrete (3,500 PSI)	SY	1,047	\$100.00	\$104,700.00	\$90.00	\$94,230.00	\$105.00	\$109,935.00	\$105.00	\$109,935.00
S-7	High Early Strength Concrete (2500-3500psi in 24hours)	SY	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00
S-8	Install Alley Drive Approach	SY	272	\$80.00	\$21,760.00	\$85.00	\$23,120.00	\$105.00	\$28,560.00	\$130.00	\$35,360.00
S-9	Concrete Sidewalk, 5 ft wide (5" thickness, 3,500 PSI)	SY	20	\$60.00	\$1,200.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$70.00	\$1,400.00
S-10	Furnish and Install Block Sod	SY	300	\$8.00	\$2,400.00	\$10.00	\$3,000.00	\$15.00	\$4,500.00	\$6.00	\$1,800.00
S-11	Remove & Replace 5' Chain Link Fence	LF	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
S-12	Remove & Replace 6' Wood Fence (Spruce or Cedar)	LF	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
S-13	Remove & Replace 8' Wood Fence (Board/Board)	LF	50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
S-14	Remove & Reinstall Wood Fence	LF	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
S-15	Furnish & install Monolithic Curb	LF	496	\$15.00	\$7,440.00	\$10.00	\$4,960.00	\$4.00	\$1,984.00	\$15.00	\$7,440.00
S-16	Furnish & install 6" Crushed Stone drive for temp. contr.	SY	50	\$50.00	\$2,500.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
S-17	Furnish & install Alley Slope Protection (6" Thick Concrete)	SY	20	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00
S-18	Furnish & install Trench Protection	LF	800	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00	\$1.00	\$800.00	\$2.00	\$1,600.00
S-19	Furnish & install Special Area Grate Inlet	EA	2	\$7,500.00	\$15,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$11,000.00	\$6,500.00	\$13,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$10,000.00
S-20	Furnish & install 18-inch Class III Reinforced Concrete Pipe	LF	652	\$85.00	\$55,420.00	\$118.00	\$76,936.00	\$150.00	\$97,800.00	\$85.00	\$55,420.00
S-21	Furnish & install 5' Diameter Wastewater Manhole	EA	3	\$7,500.00	\$22,500.00	\$9,600.00	\$28,800.00	\$14,000.00	\$42,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$15,000.00
S-22	Furnish & install 8-inch SDR-35 PVC Wastewater Pipe	LF	860	\$100.00	\$86,000.00	\$121.00	\$104,060.00	\$155.00	\$133,300.00	\$60.00	\$51,600.00
S-23	Furnish & install 4-inch Sewer Service	EA	20	\$2,000.00	\$40,000.00	\$1,250.00	\$25,000.00	\$1,800.00	\$36,000.00	\$500.00	\$10,000.00
S-24	Furnish & install 5' Diameter Storm Sewer Manhole	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
S-25	62"x24" Modified Inlet Box w/EJ V-4410-2 Double Grate or Approved Equal	EA	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$8,500.00	\$6,000.00	\$6,000.00
	TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT - SOUTHRIDGE DR. / SKYLINE DR.				\$436,220.00		\$492,034.33		\$542,680.00		\$450,555.00
S-ALT-01	Furnish And Install Tensar – Biaxial Geogrid BX4100 or approved equal	SY	1,255	\$2.50	\$3,137.50	\$4.00	\$5,020.00	\$4.50	\$5,647.50	\$2.50	\$3,137.50
	TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT & ALTERNATE BID - SOUTHRIDGE DR. / SKYLINE DR.				\$439,357.50		\$497,054.33		\$548,327.50		\$453,692.50
M-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
M-2	Furnish & install SWPPP Erosion Control Measures	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
M-3	Furnish, Install, and Maintain Traffic Control Devices	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
M-4	Site Preparation (NCTCOG Spec Item 203)	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
M-5	6" Recycled Flex Base as shown	SY	949	\$20.00	\$18,980.00	\$20.00	\$18,980.00	\$20.00	\$18,980.00	\$60.00	\$56,940.00
M-6	Remove Exist Alley Pavement and Replace w/8" Thick Concrete (3,500 PSI)	SY	813	\$100.00	\$81,300.00	\$95.00	\$77,235.00	\$105.00	\$85,365.00	\$105.00	\$85,365.00
M-7	High Early Strength Concrete (2500-3500psi in 24hours)	SY	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$120.00	\$2,400.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00
M-8	Install Alley Drive Approach	SY	150	\$80.00	\$12,000.00	\$100.00	\$15,000.00	\$105.00	\$15,750.00	\$130.00	\$19,500.00
M-9	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 ft wide (5" thickness, 3,500 PSI)	SY	34	\$60.00	\$2,040.00	\$100.00	\$3,400.00	\$80.00	\$2,720.00	\$70.00	\$2,380.00
M-10	Furnish and Install Block Sod	SY	595	\$8.00	\$4,760.00	\$10.00	\$5,950.00	\$15.00	\$8,925.00	\$6.00	\$3,570.00
M-11	Remove & Replace 5' Chain Link Fence	LF	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$35.00	\$1,750.00
M-12	Remove & Replace 6' Wood Fence (Spruce or Cedar)	LF	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
M-13	Remove & Replace 8' Wood Fence (Board/Board)	LF	50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
M-14	Remove & Reinstall Wood Fence	LF	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
M-15	Monolithic Curb	LF	79	\$15.00	\$1,185.00	\$10.00	\$790.00	\$4.00	\$316.00	\$15.00	\$1,185.00
M-16	6" Crushed Stone drive for temp. contr.	SY	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
M-17	Alley Slope Protection (6" Thick Concrete)	SY	20	\$80.00	\$1,600.00	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$105.00	\$2,100.00	\$180.00	\$3,600.00
	TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT - MIRAMAR DR. / CHIESA DR.				\$160,865.00		\$148,505.00		\$162,907.00		\$212,490.00
M-ALT-01	Furnish And Install Tensar – Biaxial Geogrid BX4100 or approved equal	SY	949	\$2.50	\$2,372.50	\$4.00	\$3,796.00	\$4.50	\$4,270.50	\$2.50	\$2,372.50
	TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT & ALTERNATE BID - MIRAMAR DR. / CHIESA DR.				\$163,237.50		\$152,301.00		\$167,177.50		\$214,862.50
AS-01	Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
AS-02	Furnish & install SWPPP Erosion Control Measures	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
AS-03	Furnish, Install, and Maintain Traffic Control Devices	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
AS-04	Site Preparation (NCTCOG Spec Item 203)	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$16,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
AS-05	Remove Sidewalk	SY	17	\$21.00	\$357.00	\$25.00	\$425.00	\$50.00	\$850.00	\$20.00	\$340.00
AS-06	6" Recycled Flex Base	SY	611	\$20.00	\$12,220.00	\$20.00	\$12,220.00	\$20.00	\$12,220.00	\$60.00	\$36,660.00
AS-07	Remove Exist Alley Pavement and Replace w/8" Thick Concrete (3,500 PSI)	SY	583	\$100.00	\$58,300.00	\$100.00	\$58,300.00	\$105.00	\$61,215.00	\$105.00	\$61,215.00
AS-08	Install Alley Drive Approach	SY	65	\$80.00	\$5,200.00	\$100.00	\$6,500.00	\$105.00	\$6,825.00	\$130.00	\$8,450.00
AS-09	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 ft wide (5" thickness, 3,500 PSI)	SY	17	\$60.00	\$1,020.00	\$100.00	\$1,700.00	\$80.00	\$1,360.00	\$70.00	\$1,190.00
AS-10	Block Sod	SY	62	\$8.00	\$496.00	\$15.00	\$930.00	\$15.00	\$930.00	\$6.00	\$372.00

NEEL-SCHAFFER - BID TABULATION											
OWNER: CITY OF ROWLETT				HQS Construction, LLC P.O. Box 250771 Plano, TX 75025		Texas Civil Construction 121 Alexander Ln. Royse City, TX, 75189		TRI-CON Services, INC. 3010 W. Main St. Rowlett, TX 75088		SJ&J Construction, LLC 2310 Lapsley St. Dallas, TX 75212	
JOB TITLE: 2020-19 Alley Reconstruction: Southridge Dr. / Skyline Dr., Miramar Dr./Chiesa Rd. & Alissa Dr.				PHONE: 972-208-2349 BASE. BID: \$984,268.00 BASE. BID + ADD Alt. No. 1 \$994,755.50 Bid Bond: Y Addendum 1: Y		PHONE: 903-440-6023 BASE. BID: \$1,010,063.33 BASE. BID + ADD Alt. No. 2 \$1,026,843.33 Bid Bond: Y Addendum 1: Y		PHONE: 972-475-5207 BASE. BID: \$1,071,299.00 BASE. BID + ADD Alt. No. 1 \$1,090,176.50 Bid Bond: Y Addendum 1: Y		PHONE: 214-586-8258 BASE. BID: \$1,373,529.00 BASE. BID + ADD Alt. No. 1 \$1,384,016.50 Bid Bond: Y Addendum 1: Y	
PROJ. MGR: Tommy Foster, PE											
BID DATE: 16-Jul-20											
ITEM NO.	ITEM DESCRIPTION	UNIT	PLAN QTY.	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
AS-11	Remove & Replace 5' Chain Link Fence	LF	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
AS-12	Remove & Replace 6' Wood Fence (Spruce or Cedar)	LF	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
AS-13	Remove & Replace 8' Wood Fence (Board/Board)	LF	50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
AS-14	Remove & Reinstall Wood Fence	LF	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
AS-15	Monolithic Curb	LF	80	\$15.00	\$1,200.00	\$10.00	\$800.00	\$4.00	\$320.00	\$15.00	\$1,200.00
AS-16	6" Crushed Stone drive for temp. contr.	SY	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
AS-17	Tree Removal	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$600.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
AS-18	High Early Strength Concrete (2500-3500psi in 24hours)	SY	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT - ALISSA SOUTH					\$119,293.00		\$113,125.00		\$113,071.00		\$150,877.00
AS-ALT-01	Furnish And Install Tensar – Biaxial Geogrid BX4100 or approved equal	SY	611	\$2.50	\$1,527.50	\$4.00	\$2,444.00	\$4.50	\$2,749.50	\$2.50	\$1,527.50
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT & ALTERNATE BID - ALISSA SOUTH					\$120,820.50		\$115,569.00		\$115,820.50		\$152,404.50
AN-01	Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
AN-02	Furnish & install SWPPP Erosion Control Measures	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
AN-03	Furnish, Install, and Maintain Traffic Control Devices	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
AN-04	Site Preparation (NCTCOG Spec Item 203)	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$9,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
AN-05	Remove Sidewalk	SY	5	\$21.00	\$105.00	\$20.00	\$100.00	\$50.00	\$250.00	\$20.00	\$100.00
AN-06	6" Recycled Flex Base	SY	987	\$20.00	\$19,740.00	\$20.00	\$19,740.00	\$20.00	\$19,740.00	\$60.00	\$59,220.00
AN-07	Remove Exist Alley Pavement and Replace w/8" Thick Concrete (3,500 PSI)	SY	929	\$100.00	\$92,900.00	\$95.00	\$88,255.00	\$105.00	\$97,545.00	\$105.00	\$97,545.00
AN-08	Install Alley Drive Approach	SY	186	\$80.00	\$14,880.00	\$90.00	\$16,740.00	\$105.00	\$19,530.00	\$130.00	\$24,180.00
AN-09	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 ft wide (5" thickness, 3,500 PSI)	SY	5	\$60.00	\$300.00	\$100.00	\$500.00	\$80.00	\$400.00	\$70.00	\$350.00
AN-10	Block Sod	SY	132	\$8.00	\$1,056.00	\$12.00	\$1,584.00	\$15.00	\$1,980.00	\$6.00	\$792.00
AN-11	Remove & Replace 5' Chain Link Fence	LF	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00
AN-12	Remove & Replace 6' Wood Fence (Spruce or Cedar)	LF	50	\$60.00	\$3,000.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
AN-13	Remove & Replace 8' Wood Fence (Board/Board)	LF	50	\$80.00	\$4,000.00	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$45.00	\$2,250.00	\$40.00	\$2,000.00
AN-14	Remove & Reinstall Wood Fence	LF	50	\$30.00	\$1,500.00	\$25.00	\$1,250.00	\$15.00	\$750.00	\$20.00	\$1,000.00
AN-15	Monolithic Curb	LF	91	\$15.00	\$1,365.00	\$10.00	\$910.00	\$4.00	\$364.00	\$15.00	\$1,365.00
AN-16	6" Crushed Stone drive for temp. contr.	SY	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$2,000.00	\$200,000.00
AN-17	Tree Removal	EA	3	\$500.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$1,200.00	\$3,600.00	\$250.00	\$750.00
AN-18	Alley Slope Protection (6" Thick Concrete)	SY	43	\$80.00	\$3,440.00	\$100.00	\$4,300.00	\$105.00	\$4,515.00	\$180.00	\$7,740.00
AN-19	High Early Strength Concrete (2500-3500psi in 24hours)	SY	20	\$100.00	\$2,000.00	\$125.00	\$2,500.00	\$150.00	\$3,000.00	\$185.00	\$3,700.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT - ALISSA NORTH					\$174,286.00		\$164,979.00		\$165,675.00		\$429,242.00
AN-ALT-01	Furnish And Install Tensar – Biaxial Geogrid BX4100 or approved equal	SY	929	\$2.50	\$2,322.50	\$4.00	\$3,716.00	\$4.50	\$4,180.50	\$2.50	\$2,322.50
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT & ALTERNATE BID - ALISSA NORTH					\$176,608.50		\$168,695.00		\$169,855.50		\$431,564.50
AE-1	Mobilization	LS	1	\$7,500.00	\$7,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$1.00	\$1.00	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00
AE-2	Furnish & install SWPPP Erosion Control Measures	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$500.00	\$500.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
AE-3	Furnish, Install, and Maintain Traffic Control Devices	LS	1	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	\$200.00	\$200.00	\$1,500.00	\$1,500.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00
AE-4	Site Preparation (NCTCOG Spec Item 203)	LS	1	\$7,000.00	\$7,000.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,500.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
AE-5	Remove Sidewalk	SY	24	\$21.00	\$504.00	\$25.00	\$600.00	\$50.00	\$1,200.00	\$20.00	\$480.00
AE-6	6" Recycled Flex Base	SY	451	\$20.00	\$9,020.00	\$25.00	\$11,275.00	\$20.00	\$9,020.00	\$60.00	\$27,060.00
AE-7	Remove Exist Alley Pavement and Replace w/8" Thick Concrete (3,500 PSI)	SY	379	\$100.00	\$37,900.00	\$105.00	\$39,795.00	\$105.00	\$39,795.00	\$105.00	\$39,795.00
AE-8	High Early Strength Concrete (2500-3500psi in 24hours)	SY	10	\$100.00	\$1,000.00	\$130.00	\$1,300.00	\$150.00	\$1,500.00	\$185.00	\$1,850.00
AE-9	Install Alley Drive Approach	SY	226	\$80.00	\$18,080.00	\$100.00	\$22,600.00	\$105.00	\$23,730.00	\$130.00	\$29,380.00
AE-10	Concrete Sidewalk, 4 ft wide (4" thickness, 3,500 PSI)	SY	24	\$60.00	\$1,440.00	\$100.00	\$2,400.00	\$80.00	\$1,920.00	\$70.00	\$1,680.00
AE-11	Furnish and Install Block Sod	SY	20	\$8.00	\$160.00	\$25.00	\$500.00	\$15.00	\$300.00	\$6.00	\$120.00
AE-12	Furnish & Install 6" Crushed Stone drive for temporary construction	SY	100	\$50.00	\$5,000.00	\$20.00	\$2,000.00	\$25.00	\$2,500.00	\$30.00	\$3,000.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT - ALISSA EAST					\$93,604.00		\$91,420.00		\$86,966.00		\$130,365.00
AE-ALT-01	Furnish And Install Tensar – Biaxial Geogrid BX4100 or approved equal	SY	451	\$2.50	\$1,127.50	\$4.00	\$1,804.00	\$4.50	\$2,029.50	\$2.50	\$1,127.50
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT & ALTERNATE BID - ALISSA EAST					\$94,731.50		\$93,224.00		\$88,995.50		\$131,492.50
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT - CIP ALLEYS					\$984,268.00		\$1,010,063.33		\$1,071,299.00		\$1,373,529.00
TOTAL BASE BID AMOUNT & ALTERNATE BID - CIP ALLEYS					\$994,755.50		\$1,026,843.33		\$1,090,176.50		\$1,384,016.50

Notes: Texas Civil Construction had a math error on Item AN-17 that has been corrected.